

**Government Gazette** 

of the State of

# New South Wales

## Number 90–Health and Education Friday, 24 February 2023

The New South Wales Government Gazette is the permanent public record of official NSW Government notices. It also contains local council, non-government and other notices.

Each notice in the Government Gazette has a unique reference number that appears in parentheses at the end of the notice and can be used as a reference for that notice (for example, (n2019-14)).

The Gazette is compiled by the Parliamentary Counsel's Office and published on the NSW legislation website (www.legislation.nsw.gov.au) under the authority of the NSW Government. The website contains a permanent archive of past Gazettes.

To submit a notice for gazettal, see the Gazette page.

By Authority Government Printer

## POISONS AND THERAPEUTIC GOODS REGULATION 2008

## ORDER

## Restoration of Drug Authority

In accordance with the provisions of clause 175(1) of the *Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Regulation 2008* a direction has been issued that the Order that took effect on and from 26 February 2021, on **Ms Jennifer Quach (PHA0001788327)** of Redfern NSW 2016, prohibiting her as a pharmacist from supplying or having possession of, or manufacturing any preparation, admixture or extract of a drug of addiction as authorised by clauses 101(1) and 102 of the Regulation, shall cease to operate on and from 20 February 2023.

Dated at Sydney, 16 February 2023.

Kim Dolan Acting Deputy Chief Pharmacist Delegate of the Secretary

## POISONS AND THERAPEUTIC GOODS REGULATION 2008

## ORDER

## Restoration of Drug Authority

In accordance with the provisions of clause 175(1) of the *Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Regulation 2008* a direction has been issued that the Order that took effect on and from 26 February 2021, on **Ms Rita Dang (PHA0001949814)** of Redfern NSW 2016, prohibiting her as a pharmacist from supplying or having possession of, or manufacturing any preparation, admixture or extract of a drug of addiction as authorised by clauses 101(1) and 102 of the Regulation, shall cease to operate on and from 20 February 2023.

Dated at Sydney, 16 February 2023.

Kim Dolan Acting Deputy Chief Pharmacist Delegate of the Secretary

## POISONS AND THERAPEUTIC GOODS REGULATION 2008

#### ERRATUM

In the notice published in the NSW Government Gazette No 4 of 13 January 2023, page/number n2023-0008, the words 'Dr Paul Jospeh Malouf' are replaced with 'Dr Paul Joseph Malouf', and the words 'veterinary practitioner' are replaced with 'medical practitioner'. This notice corrects that error.

The gazettal date remains 13 January 2023.

Kim Dolan Acting Director Pharmaceutical Regulatory Unit NSW Ministry of Health

## POISONS AND THERAPEUTIC GOODS REGULATION 2008

#### ERRATUM

In the notice published in the NSW Government Gazette No 4 of 13 January 2023, page/number n2023-0009, the words 'V 6306' are replaced with 'NSW V 6306'. This notice corrects that error.

The gazettal date remains 13 January 2023.

Kim Dolan Acting Director Pharmaceutical Regulatory Unit NSW Ministry of Health

## POISONS AND THERAPEUTIC GOODS REGULATION 2008

#### ERRATUM

In the notice published in the NSW Government Gazette No 4 of 13 January 2023, page/number n2023-0007, the words 'V 10257' are replaced with 'NSW V 10257'. This notice corrects that error.

The gazettal date remains 13 January 2023.

Kim Dolan Acting Director Pharmaceutical Regulatory Unit NSW Ministry of Health

## POISONS AND THERAPEUTIC GOODS REGULATION 2008

## ORDER

## Restoration of Drug Authority

In accordance with the provisions of clause 175(1) of the *Poisons and Therapeutic Goods Regulation 2008,* the Order that took effect on and from 5 August 2020, on **Ms Fatima Sabih** of Strathfield NSW 2153, prohibiting her as a pharmacist from supplying or having possession of, or manufacturing any preparation, admixture or extract of a drug of addiction as authorised by clauses 101(1) and 102 of the Regulation, shall cease to operate on and from **23 February 2023**.

Dated at Sydney, 16 February 2023.

Kim Dolan Acting Deputy Chief Pharmacist Delegate of the Secretary